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VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

ECICS Limited
10 Eunos Road 8, #09-04A Singapore Post Centre
Singapore 408600

Our File No: CS/ICS24100166/RTVP3M4

Date: 28/01/2025

REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: CYCLE & CARRIAGE LEASING PTE LTD Policy No: MCF24B00000800
Date of Loss: 03/10/2024 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: DMCF2400074H/ST

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMQ7309X
Make & Model: KIA CERATO, 1.6 (A) Engine No: G4FGKH737376
Reg. Date: 29/11/2019 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: KNAF1416MK5044613
Colour: White Odometer: 62583 km
Engine Capacity: 1591 cc
Market Value/New Car
Price: S$68,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65R15
Front Left Side: Yokohama  6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama  6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama  6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama  6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 3,758.70 2,227.50 1,531.20 40.74
Miscellaneous Items 290.00 155.00 135.00 46.55
Labour 1,480.00 700.00 780.00 52.70
Paintwork Labour 400.00 200.00 200.00 50.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00  

   
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 5,928.70 3,282.50 2,646.20 44.63

- Excess (S$) 0.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00  
   

(S$) 5,928.70 2,282.50 3,646.20 61.50
+ GST 9.00/9.00% (S$) 533.58 205.43 328.15 61.50

   
Nett Amount (S$) 6,462.28 2,487.93 3,974.35 61.50

   

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 08/10/2024 Present Location: Diplomat Parts Pte Ltd (HQ)

Date Inspected: 09/10/2024 Inspected At:
DIPLOMAT PARTS PTE LTD (HQ)
209 PANDAN GARDENS
SINGAPORE 609339

Estimated Period of Repair: 5.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL   Manager: VERON CHEN
 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 28 Jan 2025)
Parts: 143 KIA CERATO 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)  
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMQ7309X)
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *COVER-FR BUMPER
(WCP)

Repair 433.00 F *- F

2 1 *GRILLE-FRONT BUMPER
(WCP)

Cracked 171.00 F *170.00 F

3 1 *GRILLE ASSY-RADIATOR
(WCP)

Not Necessary 189.00 F *- F

4 1 *GARNISH-RADIATOR GRILLE
(WCP)

Not Necessary 33.00 F *- F

5 1 *ABSORBER-FRONT BUMPER ENERGY
(WCP)

Not Necessary 55.00 F *- F

6 1 *STIFFNER-FR BPR LWR
(WCP)

Not Necessary 75.00 F *- F

7 1 *BEAM COMPLETE-FR BUMPER
(WCP)

Bent 324.00 F *323.00 F

8 1 *CARRIER ASSY-FRONT END MODULE
(WCP)

Not Necessary 439.00 F *- F

9 1 *BLOWER ASSY
(WCP)

Cracked 461.00 F *461.00 F

10 1 *RADIATOR ASSY
(WCP)

Bent 510.00 F *486.00 F

11 1 *CONDENSER ASSY-COOLER
(WCP)

Bent 439.00 F *439.00 F

12 1 *GUARD-AIR,LH
(WCP)

Not Necessary 19.00 F *- F

13 1 *GUARD-AIR,RH
(WCP)

Not Necessary 19.00 F *- F

14 1 *PANEL ASSY-UNDER COVER
(WCP)

Not Necessary 99.00 F *- F

15 1 *DUCT ASSY-EXTENSION
(WCP)

Not Necessary 108.00 F *- F

16 1 *DUCT ASSY-AIR
(WCP)

Not Necessary 43.00 F *- F

17 1 *BEAM COMPLETE-FR BUMPER
(WCP)

Repeated -   *- F

18 1 *BLOWER ASSY
(WCP)

Repeated -   *- F

19 1 *SURER LLC 4L 30%
(WCP)

Necessary -   *7.00 F

20 10 *CLIP
(WCP)

Necessary -   *7.00 F

21 1 *LAMP ASSY-DAY RUNNING LIGHT, RH
(WCP)

Cracked -   *132.00 F

F=Franchise part.

Sub Total (S$) 3,417.00 2,025.00
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 341.70 202.50

 
Total Parts (S$) 3,758.70 2,227.50

 
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
No Qty Particulars Repairer's Amount

Miscellaneous Items
1 1 SUNDRIES

Necessary
20.00 20.00

2 1 SUPPLY COOLANT
Not Necessary

100.00 0.00

3 1 SUPPLY NUMBER PLATE
Missing

50.00 35.00

4 1 TOP UP A/C GAS
Necessary

120.00 100.00

 
  Sub Total (S$) 290.00 155.00
 

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Paintwork Labour
1 SPRAY FRT BUMPER, HOOD New 400.00 200.00
Labour Items
2 TOTAL LABOUR PANEL FOR RENEW FRT BUMPER, LWR BUMPER,

REPAIR HOOD, AND DAMAGED PARTS
New 660.00 220.00

3 MECHANICAL LABOUR FOR RENEW CONDENSER, RADIATOR AND
ETC

New 440.00 220.00

4 CHECK DIAGNOSIS AND ELECTRICAL CHECK New 220.00 220.00
5 CHECK WIRING New 80.00 40.00
6 REMOVE AND REFIT SENSOR New 80.00 0.00
 

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 1,880.00 900.00
 

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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